

The District Judge is directed to decide himself
or assign it to a competent Court having jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

After transfer of the petition, the transferee
Court is directed to take all endeavour either for
amicable settlement or for early decision in the main
matter without unnecessary adjournments.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
23rd JANUARY, 2012

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]